LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Naples City Council will hold a meeting beginning at 8:30 a.m., Wednesday, June 12, 2019, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL, 34102.

Among the public hearing to be considered at that meeting is:

DREDGE AND FILL PETITION PRMR1900882

A Resolution determining Dredge and Fill Petition PRMR1900882 to dredge Naples Bay adjacent to 590-600 Admiralty Parade West, Naples FL.

Petitioner: Edward J. and Kathleen W. Ludwig. **Location:** 590 Admiralty Pde W, Naples Fl 34102

Agent: John M. Passidomo

A complete legal description for this petition is available in the City of Naples Streets & Stormwater Department, 295 Riverside Circle, Naples, Florida, (239) 213-5000.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR, AND BE HEARD.

Formal action may be taken on any item discussed or added to this agenda. Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this meeting (or hearing) will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's Office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meeting date. This meeting will be broadcast live with closed captioning on Naples television channel 98 and via live streaming at naplesgov.com.

City of Naples Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC, City Clerk

Please publish <u>one time</u>, on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>June 1</u>, <u>2019</u> and furnish Proof of Publication to the <u>City Clerk</u>.

Copies to: Streets & Stormwater Department File



Published Daily Naples, FL 34110

CITY OF NAPLES LEGAL S 735 8TH ST S

NAPLES. FL 34102-6703

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned they serve as the authority, personally appeared Vicky Felty who on oath says that she serves as Legal Clerk of the Naples Daily News, a daily newspaper published at Naples, in Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida; that the attached copy of the advertising was published in said newspaper on dates listed. Affiant further says that the said Naples Daily News is a newspaper published at Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said

Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida, each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Published:

June 1, 2019

Subscribed and sworn to before on July 15, 2019:

- Jaia mondlock)

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown

TARA MONDLOCH Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My commission expires August 6, 2021

Publication Cost: \$228.48 Ad No: 0003596963 Customer No: 1304319 PO #:

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Naples City Council will hold a meeting beginning at 8:30 a.m., Wednesday, June 12, 2019, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL 34102

Among the public hearing to be considered at that meeting is: DREDGE AND FILL PETITION PRMR1900882

A Resolution determining Dredge and Fill Petition PRMR1900882 to dredge Naples Bay adjacent to 590-600 Admirally Parade West, Naples FL.

Petitioner:

Edward J. and Kathleen W. Ludwig. 590 Admirally Pde W, Naples Fl 34102 John M. Passidomo

Location: Agent:

A complete legal description for this petition is available in the City of Naples Streets & Stormwater Department, 295 Riverside Circle, Naples, Fiorlda, (239) 213-5000.

ALL INTERESTEDPARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR, AND BE

Formal action may be taken on any item discussed or acted to this agenda. Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this meeting (or hearing) will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any porson with a disability requiring auxillary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's Office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meating date. This meeting will be broadcast live with closed captioning on Naples television channel 98 and via live streaming at naplesgov.com.

City of Naples Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC. City Clerk

June 1, 2019

No. 2286426

7/16/2019 Business

Public Notices

Public Notices

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Naples City Council will hold a meeting beginning at 8:30 a.m., Wednesday, June 12, 2019, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL, 34102.

Among the public hearing to be considered at that meeting is: DREDGE AND FILL PETITION PRMR1900882

A Resolution determining Dredge and Fill Petition PRMR1900882 to dredge Naples Bay adjacent to 590-600 Admiralty Parade West, Naples FL.

Petitioner: Location:

Agent:

Edward J. and Kathleen W. Ludwig. 590 Admiralty Pde W, Naples Fl 34102

John M. Passidomo

A complete legal description for this petition is available in the City of Naples Streets & Stormwater Department, 295 Riverside Circle, Naples, Florida, (239) 213-5000.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR, AND BE HEARD.

Formal action may be taken on any item discussed or added to this agenda. Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at this meeting (or hearing) will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's Office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meeting date. This meeting will be broadcast live with closed captioning on Naples television channel 98 and via live streaming at naplesgov.com.

City of Naples Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC, City Clerk No. 2286426

June 1, 2019

Saturday, 06/01/2019 Page .D14

(c) Naples Daily News